SCD3370 Rev D
FEATURES
❑ Six (6) low power 4M x 16 x 4 banks Synchronous Dynamic Random Access Memory chips in one MCM
❑ Configured as "2" independent 4M x 48 x 4 bank
❑ High-Speed, low-noise, low-voltage TTL (LVTTL) interface
❑ 3.3-V Power supply (±5% tolerance)
❑ Separate logic and output driver power pins
❑ Up to 50-MHz data rates

sold or proposed or offered for sale to certain countries. (See ITAR
126.1 for complete information.)
Sample Ordering Information
Part Number Screening Speed Package
ACT-D16M96S-020F20C Commercial Temperature 20 ns  200 Lead CQFP
ACT-D16M96S-020F20T Extended Temperature 20 ns  200 Lead CQFP
ACT-D16M96S-020F20M Extended Temperature Screening 20 ns  200 Lead CQFP
Part Number Breakdown
Aeroflex-Plainview
Package Type & Size
C = Commercial Temp, 0°C to +70°C
 I = Industrial Temp, -40°C to +85°C
T = Extended Temp, -55°C to +107°C
M = Extended Temp, -55°C to +107°C, Screened *
Q = MIL-PRF-38534 Compliant/SMD if applicable
Screening
* Screened to the individual test methods of MIL-STD-883
Surface Mount Package
F20 = 1.45" SQ  200 Lead  CQFP
Memory Type
D = DRAM
Memory Depth, Locations
Options
Memory Width, Bits
S = Syncronous
Memory Speed, ns
ACT – D 16M 96 S – 020 F20 M